ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC SPECIFICATIONS
1 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088
3H
HIGH VOLTAGE 3-PHASE POWER FILTER
FEATURES
	Ĺ R a t e d  c u r r e n t s  i n c l u d e  1 5 A ,  3 0 A ,  4 5 A ,  6 0 A ,
 1 0 0 A ,  a n d  1 4 0 A
	Ĺ D u a l  S t a g e  L i n e  F i l t e r

@  4 8 0  V A C  6 0  H Z   	 	 0 	-	3 .9  m A  M a x .
L I N E  T O  G R O U N D 	 	 	 3 2 0 0  V D C  - 3 5 0 0  V D C
HOW TO ORDER
3HZZD F
NOTE: USE ANY COMBINATION OF -X (AMPS) WITH ANY -Y RATINGS
E.G. 3H45D F(45 AMPS, DELTA DESIGN, FLANGE MOUNT)
F = (F) FLANGE  (H) END MOUNT
D =  DELTA, BLANK=WYE
ZZ =  RATED CURRENT
3E =  FILTER SERIES
D E LT A  - S U F F I X  “ D ”
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
S T U D S
3H
HIGH VOLTAGE 3-PHASE POWER FILTER
2 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088
M O D E L  N O .
R A T E D
 C U R R E N T
(A )  @  4 0 °  C
Y -C A P ,  n F
L E A K A G E  C U R R E N T ,  m A
@  4 8 0 V  A C ,  6 0  H z
T E R M I N A L  O P T I O N S  M A X .  D I M E N S I O N S ”  (M M )
(Q D ) I N P U T /
O U T P U T
(S )  I N P U T /
O U T P U T
W I D T H (L E N G T H ) H E I G H T
3 H 1 5 1 5 * 	3 .9 * * 5 .5 0 ’’(1 4 0 ) 8 .8 7 ’’(2 2 5 ) 3 .0 0 ’’(7 6 )
3 H 1 5 D 1 5 * 	3 .9 * * 5 .5 0 ’’(1 4 0 ) 8 .8 7 ’’(2 2 5 ) 3 .0 0 ’’(7 6 )
3 H 1 5 D 	F 1 5 3 x .0 1µF /3 x .0 0 4 7µF 	3 .9  5 .5 0 ’’(1 4 0 ) 8 .8 7 ’’(2 2 5 ) 3 .0 0 ’’(7 6 )
3 H 1 5 D 	H 1 5 3 x .0 1µF /3 x .0 0 4 7µF 	3 .9  5 .5 0 ’’(1 4 0 ) 8 .8 7 ’’(2 2 5 ) 3 .0 0 ’’(7 6 )
3 H 3 0 3 0 * 	3 .9 * * 5 .0 0 ’’(1 2 7 ) 9 .9 6 ’’(2 5 3 ) 4 .7 5 ’’(1 2 1 )
3 H 3 0 D 3 0 * 	3 .9 * * 5 .0 0 ’’(1 2 7 ) 9 .9 6 ’’(2 5 3 ) 4 .7 5 ’’(1 2 1 )
3 H 3 0 D 	H 3 0 3 x .0 1µF /3 x .0 0 4 7µF 	3 .9  5 .0 0 ’’(1 2 7 ) 9 .9 6 ’’(2 5 3 ) 4 .7 5 ’’(1 2 1 )
3 H 4 5 4 5 * 	3 .9 * * 5 .0 0 ’’(1 2 7 ) 1 2 .9 6 ’’(3 2 9 ) 4 .7 5 ’’(1 2 1 )
3 H 4 5 D 4 5 * 	3 .9 * * 5 .0 0 ’’(1 2 7 ) 1 2 .9 6 ’’(3 2 9 ) 4 .7 5 ’’(1 2 1 )
3 H 4 5 D 	F 4 5 3 x .0 1µF /3 x .0 0 4 7µF 	3 .9  5 .0 0 ’’(1 2 7 ) 1 2 .9 6 ’’(3 2 9 ) 4 .7 5 ’’(1 2 1 )
3 H 6 0 6 0 * 	3 .9 * * 6 .5 0 ’’(1 6 5 ) 1 4 .0 0 ’’(3 5 6 ) 4 .7 5 ’’(1 2 1 )
3 H 6 0 	F 6 0 4 x .0 1µF /4 x .0 0 4 7µF 	5 .2  6 .5 0 ’’(1 6 5 ) 1 4 .0 0 ’’(3 5 6 ) 4 .7 5 ’’(1 2 1 )
3 H 6 0 D 6 0 * 	3 .9 * * 6 .5 0 ’’(1 6 5 ) 1 4 .0 0 ’’(3 5 6 ) 4 .7 5 ’’(1 2 1 )
3 H 6 0 D 	F 6 0 3 x .0 1µF /3 x .0 0 4 7µF 	3 .9  6 .5 0 ’’(1 6 5 ) 1 4 .0 0 ’’(3 5 6 ) 4 .7 5 ’’(1 2 1 )
3 H 6 0 D 	H 6 0 3 x .0 1µF /3 x .0 0 4 7µF 	3 .9  6 .5 0 ’’(1 6 5 ) 1 4 .0 0 ’’(3 5 6 ) 4 .7 5 ’’(1 2 1 )
3 H 1 0 0 1 0 0 * 	3 .9 * * 7 .5 0 ’’(1 9 1 ) 1 7 .5 0 ’’(4 4 5 ) 5 .7 5 ’’(1 4 6 )
3 H 1 0 0 D 1 0 0 * 	3 .9 * * 7 .5 0 ’’(1 9 1 ) 1 7 .5 0 ’’(4 4 5 ) 5 .7 5 ’’(1 4 6 )
3 H 1 0 0 D 	F 1 0 0 3 x .0 1µF /3 x .0 0 4 7µF 	3 .9  7 .5 0 ’’(1 9 1 ) 1 7 .5 0 ’’(4 4 5 ) 5 .7 5 ’’(1 4 6 )
3 H 1 4 0 D 1 4 0 * 	3 .9 * * 7 .5 0 ’’(1 9 1 ) 2 0 .5 0 ’’(5 2 1 ) 5 .7 5 ’’(1 4 6 )
3 H 1 4 0 D 	F 1 4 0 3 x .0 1µF /3 x .0 0 4 7µF 	3 .9  7 .5 0 ’’(1 9 1 ) 2 0 .5 0 ’’(5 2 1 ) 5 .7 5 ’’(1 4 6 )
3H MECHANICAL OUTLINES (MM)
*C o n ta c t 	 fa c to r y 	 fo r 	d im e n s io n s .
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
3H
HIGH VOLTAGE 3-PHASE POWER FILTER
3 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088
TYPICAL TOLERANCE: +/-0.02” (0.50MM)
S E R I E S (A ) B C D E F G H I J K
1 5  a m p s
5 .5 0 ''
(1 4 0 )
8 .8 7 ''
(2 2 5 )
3 .0 0 ''
(7 6 )
8 .0 6 ''
(2 0 5 )
3 .3 8 ''
(8 6 )
1 .0 6 ''
(2 7 )
1 .1 3 ''
(2 9 )
2 .7 5 ''